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MARKET TRENDS REPORT

N E W  H A M P S H I R E  L O T T E R Y  C O M M I S S I O N

I N V E S T I G A T I O N  &  C O M P L I A N C E  D I V I S I O N



GAME OPERATOR CHIPS W/

NO VALUE
Casablanca Casino, LLC 

Concord Bingo Too, LLC 

Dover Gaming, LLC 

EESKAY NH, LLC 

Granite State Poker Alliance, LLC

HBC Gaming, LLC 

Kymalimi, LLC

Lebanon Poker Room & Casino, LLC 

NHCG, LLC - The Lucky Moose

NHCG, LLC - The River Casino

Northwoods Casino, LLC 

Oceanfront Gaming, Inc. 

RMH NH, LLC 

Win Win Win, LLC
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 $1,297.50 

 $0  

 $0  

 $0   

 $6,120

 CLOSED  

 $0   

 $854 

 $0  

 $0   

 $468 

 $0   

 $0   

 $1,010

MONTHLY TOTAL  $9,750

GOC MONTHLY
COMPARISON
STATE REVENUE & CHARITY ALLOCATION

GOC STATE REVENUE
BY LICENSED GAME OPERATOR 

CHIPS W/

VALUE

 $8,040

 $17,922 

 $21,388 

 $83,020 

 $55,989 

 SEASONAL   

 $79,886

 $10,191 

 $38,205 

 $21,421 

 $1,582

 $19,526 

 $84,822 

 $8,197

$450,187

Decrease
April '23 - $489,338

May '23 - $459,937

-6.0%

April '23 - $1,695,070 

May '23 - $1,593,453

CHARITY ALLOCATION

OVERALL

-6.0%
DECREASE

STATE REVENUE

Decrease
-6.0%

TOTAL STATE

REVENUE

 $9,337 

 $17,922 

 $21,388

 $83,020

 $62,109 

 LOCATION

 $79,886

 $11,045

 $38,205

 $21,421

 $2,049 

 $19,526 

 $84,822 

 $9,206 

  $459,937



GAME OPERATOR
TOTAL CHARITY

ALLOCATION*

TOTAL STATE

REVENUE

Casablanca Casino, LLC

Concord Bingo Too, LLC

Dover Gaming, LLC

EESKAY NH, LLC

Granite State Poker Alliance, LLC 

HBC Gaming, LLC

Kymalimi, LLC

Lebanon Poker Room & Casino, LLC

NHCG, LLC - The Lucky Moose 

NHCG, LLC - The River Casino

Northwoods Casino, LLC

Oceanfront Gaming, Inc.

RMH NH, LLC

Win Win Win, LLC

GOC REVENUE BY LOCATION 
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TOTAL 

REVENUE 

 $9,337 

 $17,922 

 $21,388 

 $83,020

 $62,109

 CLOSED   

 $79,886 

 $11,045 

 $38,205 

 $21,421 

 $2,049 

 $19,526 

 $84,822 

 $9,206

 $31,935

 $62,100

 $74,858

 $290,571

 $214,176

 SEASONAL 

 $279,599

 $38,078

 $125,454

 $74,097 

 $7,383 

 $68,340 

 $296,876 

 $29,983

 $91,244 

 $177,429

 $213,881 

 $830,204 

 $611,932 

 LOCATION   

 $798,856

 $108,794 

 $358,441

 $211,707

 $21,095 

 $195,258

 $848,216

 $85,667

MONTHLY TOTAL  $459,937  $1,593,453  $4,552,723
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State Revenue
Charity Allocation
Game Operator Revenue

*Total charity allocation is before rent paid to game operator.
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MAY

Tournaments 2.0%

Table G
am

es 70.9%

Cash Poker 27.2%

April '23
 $4,843,056

May '23
 $4,388,022

GOC MONTHLY 
COMPARISON BY GAME TYPE
TOURNAMENTS, CASH POKER, TABLE GAMES

Total Revenue

From Games

Decreased by
14.8%

Tournaments 

 

April '23
$100,708

 
May '23
$85,843

Decreased by
2.2%

Cash Poker

April '23
 $1,218,834

 
May '23

 $1,191,682

Decreased by 
11.7%

Table Games

(Roulette, Blackjack, Etc.)

April '23
 $3,523,514

 
May '23

 $3,110,497

APRIL

Tournaments 2.1%

Table G
am

es 72.8%

Cash Poker 25.2%

OVERALL

-9.4%
DECREASE



HHR GAMING LOCATION
BREAKDOWN
LICENSED GAME OPERATOR EMPLOYERS
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Charity Allocation
State Revenue
Total Commission
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Concord Bingo Too, LLC

Dover Gaming, LLC

EESKAY NH, LLC

Granite State Poker Alliance, LLC 

Lebanon Poker Room & Casino LLC

NHCG, LLC - The Lucky Moose 

Oceanfront Gaming, Inc.

RMH NH, LLC

 $24,336 

 $105,241

 $78,605 

 $119,503

 $20,224

 $54,655   

 $24,302 

 $293,156 

 $45,196

 $195,447 

 $145,980 

 $221,934

 $37,559 

 $101,502  

 $45,133 

 $544,433

MONTHLY TOTAL

 $278,127 

 $1,202,751

 $898,340

 $1,365,745   

 $231,133

 $624,629  

 $277,741 

 $3,350,358

GAMING LOCATION

TOTAL CHARITY

ALLOCATION

TOTAL STATE

REVENUE

TOTAL

COMMISSION

TOTAL

HANDLE

 $3,479,211 

 $14,020,294 

 $9,705,778 

 $15,316,440   

 $2,580,742 

 $7,477,581   

 $2,951,078 

 $37,754,948  

 $8,228,824  $720,022  $1,337,184 $93,286,072



Increase
April '23 -   $1,288,352

May '23 -   $1,337,184

April '23 - $12,176

May '23 - $12,791

BREAKAGE

Increase
5.1%

April '23 - $693,728 

May '23 - $720,022

CHARITY ALLOCATION

Increase
3.8%

3.8%
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OVERALL

4.2%
INCREASE

HHR MONTHLY
COMPARISON
STATE REVENUE, BREAKAGE, CHARITY ALLOCATION, ETC.

STATE REVENUE

DISCLAIMER
Any Games of Chance/Historic Horse Racing Monthly Financial Reports and or State Revenue
Invoices that are late and have not been submitted to the NH Lottery Commission Investigation &
Compliance Division, are not calculated into these amounts or graphs shown. 

April '23 - $89,057,057

May '23 - $93,286,072

HANDLE

Increase
4.7%

April '23 - $7,928,321

May '23 - $8,228,824

COMMISSION

Increase
3.8%


